

To all our stakeholders in the Global Compact Network,

I am pleased to confirm that International Care Ministries (ICM) reaffirms its commitment and support to the United Nations Global Compact Network Philippines (GCNP) and its Ten in Ten Business Agenda. With the guidance of ICM's Board Member, Dennis Montecillo who is also a Board Member of the GCNP, we hereby forward to the Network our Communication of Engagement (COE).

In this COE, we describe the actions that our organization has taken to support the UN Global Compact. We will share this information through our primary channels of communication: our Annual Report.

Please see the aforementioned report attached to this letter.

Sincerely,

DANIEL MAYHUGH

Dex 1. Maff

Chief Operations Officer

International Care Ministries



Title UN Global Compact Network letter

 File name
 ICM_Letter of Commmittment_2023-0118.PDF

 Document ID
 665863a9d40ccd52060819458340766aa4cb3e7e

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status • Signed

Document History

7 O1 / 18 / 2023 Sent for signature to Daniel Mayhugh

SENT 05:26:58 UTC (daniel.mayhugh@caremin.com) from charis.raya@caremin.com

IP: 45.144.227.54

O1 / 18 / 2023 Viewed by Daniel Mayhugh (daniel.mayhugh@caremin.com)

VIEWED 07:28:59 UTC IP: 175.176.88.62

SIGNED 07:29:24 UTC IP: 175.176.88.62

7 01 / 18 / 2023 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 07:29:24 UTC